

SC 559/2022
STATE Vs. [OMLAL@Munna](#)
FIR No.273/2022
PS (KALINDI KUNJ)

18.10.2023

Present : Sh.F.M.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State
Complainant alongwith Ld.Counsel
Accused Om Lal @ Munna produced from JC
Sh.Vinay Kumar Verma, Ld.LAC for accused

Notice issued to the IO received back with request that since he is busy in investigation of offence under Section 302 IPC, he is unable to appear today.

Issue fresh notice to IO to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for clarification/remaining argument on charge on

21.11.2023.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/18.10.2023