

3

SC 559/2022

STATE Vs. [OMLAL@Munna](#)

FIR No.273/2022

PS (KALINDI KUNJ)

21.11.2023

Present :- Sh.F.M.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State
Accused Om Lal produced from JC
IO/Inspector Manish in person
Ms.Syed Nilofar Akhtar, Ld.Counsel for complainant

Accused Om Lal submits that his counsel is not available
today.

Accused Om Lal is given one opportunity to address
arguments on charge on **12.12.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/21.11.2023