

7 SC 559/2022
STATE Vs. OMLAL@Munna
273 /2022
(Maidan Garhi)

10.09.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amar Lal, father of deceased in person.
Ms. Shalini Kakar, Ld. counsel for complainant.
Accused Om Lal @ Munna produced from JC.
Sh. Vinay Kumar Verma, Ld. counsel for accused.

Issue notice of the protest petition to the IO to appear in person and to file reply to the present protest petition on the NDOH.

Accused is also directed to file written reply to the present protest petition on the NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on the protest petition on 15.10.2024.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/10.09.2024